
Frequency Tables1 

Global Warming 

 

With of these statements comes closer to your view, even if none are exactly right: 

 The earth is getting warmer mostly because of human activity, such as burning fossil fuels OR 

 The earth is getting warmer mostly because of natural pattern in the earth’s environment OR 

 There is no solid evidence that the earth is getting warmer 

Response Percent (n=1000) 

Warmer because of human activity 56.5% 

Warmer because of natural patterns 25.2% 

No evidence that the earth is getting warmer 11.8% 

None of the above 1.9% 

Don’t know/Refused 4.6% 

 

 

 

                                                 
1 Values are rounded and may not sum to 100%.  
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Environment vs. Economic Growth 

 

And again, which of these statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right:  

 Protection of the environment should be given priority, even at the risk of curbing economic 

growth OR 

 Economic growth should be given priority, even if the environment suffers to some extent 

 

Response Percent (n=1000) 

Environment should have priority 63.8% 

Economic growth should have priority 26.6% 

Don’t know/Refused 9.6% 
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Demographic Crosstabs2 

CLIMATE CHANGE 

By AGE 

 

 

  <35 35-50 51-65 66+ 

Warmer because of human activity 66% 66% 55% 47% 

Warmer because of natural patterns 24% 21% 27% 28% 

No evidence that the earth is getting warmer 7% 9% 11% 16% 

None of the above 1% 1% 2% 3% 

Don’t know/Refused 2% 3% 4% 6% 

                                                 
2 Values are rounded so may not sum to 100%.  
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By PARTY & IDEOLOGY 

 Liberal Moderate Conservative 

Warmer because of human activity 82% 57% 28% 

Warmer because of natural patterns 10% 24% 44% 

No evidence that the earth is getting warmer 5% 12% 19% 

None of the above 1% 1% 3% 

Don’t know/Refused 2% 5% 5% 

 

 Democrat Independent Republican 

Warmer because of human activity 76% 52% 30% 

Warmer because of natural patterns 13% 27% 44% 

No evidence that the earth is getting warmer 6% 11% 21% 

None of the above 1% 5% 2% 

Don’t know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 
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By AGE among Conservatives/Republicans3 

 

 

  <50 50+ 

Warmer because of human activity 49% 25% 

Warmer because of natural patterns 37% 44% 

No evidence that the earth is getting warmer 10% 21% 

Other/Don’t know/Refused 4% 9% 

                                                 
3 These values represent only those that identify as conservative or Republican (n=426). The margin of error for this 

limited sample is 4.7 percentage points. Data were split by these groups (under 50 and over 50) because that is 

where the difference in opinion was observed (e.g. those under 35 and those between 35 and 50 held similar beliefs).  
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ENVIRONMENT VS. ECONOMIC GROWTH 

By AGE 

 

 

 <35 35-50 51-65 66+ 

Environment should have priority 79% 71% 58% 61% 

Economic growth should have priority 17% 20% 33% 27% 

Don’t know/Refused 4% 9% 9% 13% 
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By PARTY & IDEOLOGY 

 Democrat Independent Republican 

Environment should have priority 79% 61% 43% 

Economic growth should have priority 14% 23% 48% 

Don’t know/Refused 8% 15% 9% 

 

 Liberal  Moderate Conservative 

Environment should have priority 80% 68% 44% 

Economic growth should have priority 13% 24% 43% 

Don’t know/Refused 7% 8% 13% 
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By AGE among Conservatives/Republicans4 

 

 

 <50 50+ 

Environment should have priority 62% 41% 

Economic growth should have priority 30% 46% 

Don't know/Refused 8% 13% 
  

                                                 
4 These values represent only those that identify as conservative or Republican (n=426). The margin of error for this 

limited sample is 4.7 percentage points. Data were split by these groups (under 50 and over 50) because that is 

where the difference in opinion was observed (e.g. those under 35 and those between 35 and 50 held similar beliefs). 
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